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AGENDA
BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Selectmen’s Conference Room
May 3, 2023
5:30 p.m.

REVISED

5:30 p.m. - CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

II. VISITATIONS

LIETUENANT INTERVIEWS FOR LFD

5:35 p.m.
5:55 p.m.

6:15 p.m.

6:35 p.m.

6:55 p.m.

Daniel Mckenney
Jason Codding
Zac Ellison
Matthew Niles

Ethan Dubois

III. TOWN ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT

III. CORRESPONDENCE

56

occurred on April 26, 2023.

59.

Vietnam Veterans of MA, Inc. - $3,000. Total = $4,500.00

IV.  UNFINISHED BUSINESS

V. NEW BUSINESS

Board to approve and sign the contract between Preco Power Supply and the DPW.
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Chief Valadas - request to charge off medical expenses and lost wages to Chapter 41,
Section 111F for an injury sustained by a Police Officer as a result of an incident that
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Veterans Center Donations — Vanished Valley - $1000.00, Cynthia Lamacchia - $500.00,




VII. BOARD UPDATES/MISC.

Chairman to approve and sign all bills, warrants and abatements. A record of all warrants is in the
Selectmen’s office for perusal until provided to the Town Accountant’s office.

VIII. CLOSING COMMENTS

Not all topics listed in this notice may be reached for discussion. In addition, the topics listed are
those which the Chair reasonably expects will be discussed as of the date of this
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of Selectmen reserves the right to consider items on this agenda out of order. ot
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